

## THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE)

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu) Website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in, email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com



## Corrigendum to Notification No. 94-BOPEE of 2019 Dated 26-09-2019

Please read (OM/MQ) instead of (OM) at column CAT-SLI against Sr. No. 17 and (OM) instead of (OM/MQ) against Sr. No. 31 appearing in annexure-A to the above mentioned Notification issued under endorsement No. BOPEE/Exam/AYUSH-UG/2019 dated 26.09.2019.

Controller of Examinations

No. BOPEE/Exam/AYUSH-UG/31/2019 Copy to the:-

- 1. Financial Commissioner, Health & Medical Education Department, J&K, Srinagar.
- 2. Financial Commissioner to the Hon'ble Governor, J&K, Srinagar.
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, ARI and Trainings Department, J&K, Srinagar.
- 4. Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, J&K, Srinagar.
- Secretary, J&K BOPEE.
- 6. Director Information, J&K, Srinagar for publication of the Notification in leading one each English news papers of Srinagar and Jammu having largest circulation.
- 7. Principal, Government College of Ayurveda, Jammu.
- 8. Principal, ASIAN/Kashmir Tibbia College, Srinagar/JCP, Jammu.
- 9. Director, Doorshan, Kashmir/Jammu with the request to give wide publicity to the Notification in news bulletins and special programmes.
- 10. Director, Radio Kashmir, Srinagar/Jammu with the request to give wide publicity to the Notification in news bulletins and special programmes.
- 11. Incharge, Sehar Been, Kashmir, Srinagar with the request to give wide publicity to the Notification in news bulletins and special programmes.
- 12. FA/CAO, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 13. Under Secretary, J&K BOPEE, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 14. Pvt. Secretary to the Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.